
Republic of the Philippines 

 Province of Surigao del Sur   

City of Bislig 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
  

 

The Local Government Unit of Bislig City, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS 

registered Supplier’s to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder project:  

 

Name of Project  :  SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF HEAVY EQUIPMENT 
     
Location  :  City Engineering Office 
    
 
Brief Description :  Brand New 6-Wheelers Left Hand Drive Fuel Tank Truck 
     - Four by two (4x2) 4 cylinder diesel engine turbo charged w/ intercooler with engine     
         power of no less than 120hp manual transmission, power steering. 
     - Double tire w/ one spare tire with rim  
     - With maximum of 4,000 liters fuel tank capacity 
     - Must be equipped with operating and shop manual, parts catalog, standard tools, and  
       accessories. With Bislig City Logo. 
     - LTO Registration and comprehensive GSIS insurance (3 years) 
     - Training and Orientation, road testing expenses are for supplier’s account 
     - Manual must be English 
     - Bank charges and other fees in the opening of LC are for supplier’s account 
     - F.O.B Bislig City. Full tank upon delivery 
 
 
 
     Brand New 10 Wheelers Self Loading Truck 
          -  4 Strokes, direct injection 6 cylinder diesel engine with water cooling turbo charged 
                                         and intercooling.  Engine power of no less than 336 hp 2200 rpm.  Front axle, drum, 
                                         steering with double T-Cross beam/single I beam.  Rear axle double differential. 
    -  Spare Tire with ream 
    -  Pay load capacity no less than 20,000 kg. 
                                     -  Cargo size of no less than 8400 x 2300mm. 
    -  Unit must be equipped with operating and shop manual, parts catalog, standard tools 
                                        and accessories.  With Bislig City logo. 
          -  LTO Registration and comprehensive GSIS Insurance 3 years. 
                                      - Training and Orientation, road testing expenses are for supplier’s account. 
                                      -  Manual must be English. 
                                      -  Bank Charges and other fees in the opening of LC for supplier’s account. 
                                      -  F.O.B Bislig City. Full tank upon delivery    
 
 
        
Approved Budget  
For the Contract : Php 11,292,600.00  

         

Source Funds  : General Fund 

 

Delivery Period :   120 CD 

 

Prospective bidders should have experience in undertaking a similar project within the last years of 2015 and 

2016 (minimum of 2 years) with an amount of at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding.  The Eligibility 

Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. 

Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted. 

 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-Bidding 

Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 

provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR). 

 

 



Page 2 
The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

                         Activities                         Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents April 2 -  April 17, 2018 
2. Pre-bid Conference April  5, 2018         @ 2:00 p.m 
3. Opening of Bids April 17, 2018        @ 2:00 p.m 
4. Bid Evaluation April 18, 2018        @ 2:00 p.m 
5. Post-qualification April 20, 2018        @ 2:00 p.m 
6. Notice of Award April 24, 2018        @ 2:00 p.m 

 

 

 

Bid Documents will be available only to prospective bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of  

P 25,000.00 to the LGU Bislig City Cashier. 

 

The LGU Bislig City assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 

expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid. 

 

The BAC of Bislig City reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 

all Bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or 

bidders. 

         

 

 

 

Approved by: 

  

 

Dates of Publication: ________     (SGD) RENEFREDO G. CAMBA, CPA 

Newspaper: ______________                 BAC Chairman 


